
39577 3381

THIRD SUPPLEMENT TO

The London Gazette
OF TUESDAY, iyth JUNE, 1952

b? Sut&oritp
Registered as a Newspaper

FRIDAY, 20 JUTS1E, 1952

TREASURY NOTICE OF NUMBERS OF DRAWN BONDS.
£4 PER CENT. VICTORY BONDS.

NOTICE TO BONDHOLDERS.
I.—BANK OF ENGLAND ISSUE.

The Lords Commissioners of Her Majesty's Treasury hereby give notice that in accordance
with the provisions of the War Loan Act, 1919 (9 & 10 Geo. V, Chap. 37) and of the Treasury
Regulations made thereunder, the following Bonds, amounting to six million and thirty-nine
thousand pounds, were this day drawn for repayment.

The Bonds will be paid off at par at the Bank of England on or after the 1st September, 1952.
When presented for payment the Bonds, other than those registered as to Principal and Interest,
must be accompanied by all Coupons bearing date subsequent to the 1st September, 1952, from
which date interest on the Bonds will cease.

A.—BONDS OF £50 EACH.
1321
2561
5201
8981
13201
15881
19361
19901
20001
21421
21781
23161
25921
28361
30321
30721
30881
31741
33801
35121
35961
36521
43441
43781
46641
47281
49181
51521
51981
57581
59501

to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

1340
2580
5220
9000
13220
15900
19380
19920
20020
21440
21800
.23180
25940
28380
30340
30740
30900
31760
33820
35140
35980
36540
43460
43800
46660
47300
49200
51540
52000
57600
59520

1841
4621
7061
12701
13301
16061
19681
19961
20401
21761
22801
25401
28321
29421
30361
30741
31321
32521
34061
35781
36341
39321
43741
44741
47161
49041
49801
51681
53181
58421
59621

to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

1860
4640
7080
12720
13320
16080
19700
19980
20420
21780
22820
25420
28340
29440
30380
30760
31340
32540
34080
35800
36360
39340
43760
44760
47180
49060
49820
51700
53200
58440
59640

61661
62521
62941
64801
71081
71741
73921
75721
80301
82701
87021
87561
88441
97061
'98021
109241
111641
113181
114621
116701
120041
121941
123941
126581
130781
132961
133581
133961
135301
137581
139281

to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

61680
62540
62960
64820
71100
71760
73940
75740
80320
82720
87040
87580
88460
97080
98040
109260
111660
113200
114640
116720
120060
121960
123960
126600
130800
132980
133600
133980
135320
137600
139300

62221
62761
64221
70301
71441
73461
75061
77761
80581
84001
87121
88181
89081
97681
101841
109601
112401
114021
115721
116741
120081
122321
126441
127641
131061
133481
133741
134301
137441
138201

to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

62240
62780
64240
70320
71460
73480
75080
77780
80600
84020
87140
88200
89100
97700
101860
109620
112420
114040
115740
116760
120100
122340
126460
127660
131080
133500
133760
134320
137460
138220


