Aumb. 39577



THIRD SUPPLEMENT TO The London Gazette

OF TUESDAY, 17th JUNE, 1952

Published by Authority

Registered as a Newspaper

FRIDAY, 20 JUNE, 1952

TREASURY NOTICE OF NUMBERS OF DRAWN BONDS. £4 PER CENT. VICTORY BONDS. NOTICE TO BONDHOLDERS.

I.-BANK OF ENGLAND ISSUE.

The Lords Commissioners of Her Majesty's Treasury hereby give notice that in accordance with the provisions of the War Loan Act, 1919 (9 & 10 Geo. V, Chap. 37) and of the Treasury Regulations made thereunder, the following Bonds, amounting to six million and thirty-nine thousand pounds, were this day drawn for repayment.

thousand pounds, were this day drawn for repayment. The Bonds will be paid off at par at the Bank of England on or after the 1st September, 1952. When presented for payment the Bonds, other than those registered as to Principal and Interest, must be accompanied by all Coupons bearing date subsequent to the 1st September, 1952, from which date interest on the Bonds will cease.

A.-BONDS OF £50 EACH.

1321 to	1340	1841 to	1860	61661 to 61680	62221 to 62240
2561 to	2580	4621 to	4640	62521 to 62540	62761 to 62780
5201 to	5220	7061 to	7080	62941 to 62960	64221 to 64240
8981 to	9000	12701 to	12720	64801 to 64820	70301 to 70320
13201 to	13220	13301 to	13320	71081 to 71100	71441 to 71460
15881 to	15900	16061 to	16080	71741 to 71760	73461 to 73480
19361 to	19380	19681 to	19700	73921 to 73940	75061 to 75080
19901 to	19920	19961 to	19980	75721 to 75740	77761 to 77780
20001 to	20020	20401 to	20420	80301 to 80320	80581 to 80600
21421 to	21440	21761 to	21780	82701 to 82720	84001 to 84020
21781 to	21800	22801 to	22820	87021 to 87040	87121 to 87140
23161 to	.23180	25401 to	25420	87561 to 87580	88181 to 88200
25921 to	25940	28321 to	28340	88441 to 88460	89081 to 89100
28361 to	28380	29421 to	29440	97061 to 97080	97681 to 97700
30321 to	30340	30361 to	30380	98021 to 98040	101841 to 101860
30721 to	30740	30741 to	30760	109241 to 109260	109601 to 109620
30881 to	30900	31321 to	31340	111641 to 111660	112401 to 112420
31741 to	31760	32521 to	32540	113181 to 113200	114021 to 114040
33801 to	33820	34061 to	34080	114621 to 114640	115721 to 115740
35121 to	35140	35781 to	35800	116701 to 116720	116741 to 116760
35961 to	35980	36341 to	36360	120041 to 120060	120081 to 120100
36521 to	36540	39321 to	39340	121941 to 121960	122321 to 122340
43441 to	43460	43741 to	43760	123941 to 123960	126441 to 126460
43781 to	43800	44741 to	44760	126581 to 126600	127641 to 127660
46641 to	46660	47161 to	47180	130781 to 130800	131061 to 131080
47281 to	47300	49041 to	49060	132961 to 132980	133481 to 133500
49181 to	49200	49801 to	49820	133581 to 133600	133741 to 133760
51521 to	51540	51681 to	51700	133961 to 133980	134301 to 134320
51981 to	52000	53181 to	53200	135301 to 135320	137441 to 137460
57581 to	57600	58421 to	58440	137581 to 137600	138201 to 138220
59501 to	59520	59621 to	59640	139281 to 139300	

3381